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 Company Ask Primary Filer Email Secondary Contact Email 
Auto       
1 Ford Reduce vehicle GHG Pat Daly tricri@mindspring.com Leslie Lowe llowe@iccr.org 
2 GM Reduce vehicle GHG Pat Daly tricri@mindspring.com Leslie Lowe llowe@iccr.org 
Banks/Finance       

3 Wells Fargo GHG reduction goals Tracey Rembert tracey.rembert@seiu.org Steve Lippman kat@nedap.org 
Buildings/EE       
4 Boston Properties Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Mark Orlowski morlowski@verizon.net Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
5 Centex Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Laura Shaffer laura.shaffer@nathancummings.org Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
6 Costco* Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Pat  Zerega patricia_zerega@elca.org Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
7 CVS Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Karen Shapiro kshapiro@domini.com Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
8 D.R. Horton* Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Laura Shaffer laura.shaffer@nathancummings.org Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
9 Kroger Respond to rising pressure to address Climate Laura Shaffer laura.shaffer@nathancummings.org Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
10 Pulte Homes Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Dan Nielsen daniel_nielsen@gbophb.org Leslie Lowe llowe@iccr.org 
11 Standard Pacific Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Laura & Dan N laura.shaffer@nathancummings.org Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 
12 Toll Brothers* Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Dan Nielsen daniel_nielsen@gbophb.org Leslie Lowe llowe@iccr.org 
13 Whole Foods Respond to rising pressure for energy efficiency Mark Orlowski morlowski@verzion.net Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 

Coal       
14 Arch Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
15 Consol Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
16 Massey Energy Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
Electric Power       
17 Allegheny Energy Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
18 Ameren* Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
19 Dominion Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
20 Sempra Request GHG report Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
21 Southern Co. GHG Reduction goals Pat Daly tricri@mindspring.com Leslie Lowe llowe@iccr.org 
22 TXU Respond to rising pressure for GHG regulations Ken Sylvester ksylves@comptroller.nyc.gov Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 
23 TXU Report on energy efficiency Don Kirshbaum donald.kirshbaum@po.state.ct.us Dan Bakal bakal@ceres.org 

24 TXU GHG reduction goals Susan Mika snmika@texas.net Peyton Fleming fleming@ceres.org 

Insurance       
25 ACE Disclose strategy & actions Stu Dalheim stu.dalheim@calvert.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
26 Chubb Disclose strategy & actions Rich Ferlauto rferlauto@AFSCME.org Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
27 Hartford Disclose strategy & actions Stu Dalheim stu.dalheim@calvert.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
28 Prudential Disclose strategy & actions Stu Dalheim stu.dalheim@calvert.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
Oil & Gas       
29 Anadarko GHG reduction below 2004 Shelley Alpern salpern@trilliuminvest.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
30 Chevron GHG reduction goal below 1990 Pat Daly tricri@mindspring.com Leslie Lowe llowe@iccr.org 
31 ConocoPhilips Respond to rising pressure for renewables Shelley Alpern salpern@trilliuminvest.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
32 EOG Respond to RP GHG reduce Karen Shapiro kshapiro@domini.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
33 ExxonMobil Respond to rising pressure for renewables Mike Crosby mikecrosby@aol.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
34 ExxonMobil GHG reduction goals Pat Daly tricri@mindspring.com Tracy Rembert tracey.rembert@seiu.org 
35 ExxonMobil GHG reduction goals Jennifer Fox jgreyfox@yahoo.com Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
36 ExxonMobil Adopt climate leadership policy Kirk Miller kirk.miller@stanfordalumni.org Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
37 Ultra Petroleum Disclose strategy & actions Laura Shaffer laura.shaffer@nathancummings.org Andrew Logan logan@ceres.org 
S&P500       
38 Bemis* Report on climate change Melinda Lovins Melinda.lovins@calvert.com Stu Dalheim stu.dalheim@calvert.com 
39 Teradyne Report on climate change Melinda Lovins Melinda.lovins@calvert.com Stu Dalheim stu.dalheim@calvert.com 
Key EE= energy efficiency ; Rising Pressure= regulatory, competitive or public ; GHG= green house gas ; * = resolution withdrawn  

 


